Julius Bär

MEDIA RELEASE

Julius Baer Group Ltd.

Christian Meissner to assume senior role in the financial services industry, stepping down from Julius Baer Board of Directors

Zurich, 13 October 2020 – Following his decision to exchange his current entrepreneurial activities for a senior corporate position in the financial services industry, Christian Meissner has resigned from the Board of Directors of Julius Baer with immediate effect. Christian Meissner was elected to the Board in May 2020.

Romeo Lacher, Chairman of Julius Baer's Board of Directors, said: "Christian Meissner's professional plans have recently changed – and we understand that opportunities sometimes arise unexpectedly. While we regret his leaving and were looking forward to his contribution, we would like to thank him and wish him all the best for his future."

Contacts

Media Relations, tel. +41 (0) 58 888 8888 Investor Relations, tel. +41 (0) 58 888 5256

About Julius Baer

Julius Baer is the leading Swiss wealth management group and a premium brand in this global sector, with a focus on servicing and advising sophisticated private clients. At the end of June 2020, assets under management amounted to CHF 402 billion. Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd., the renowned Swiss private bank with origins dating back to 1890, is the principal operating company of Julius Baer Group Ltd., whose shares are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange (ticker symbol: BAER) and are included in the Swiss Leader Index (SLI), comprising the 30 largest and most liquid Swiss stocks.

Julius Baer is present in over 20 countries and more than 50 locations. Headquartered in Zurich, we have offices in key locations including Dubai, Frankfurt, Geneva, Hong Kong, London, Luxembourg, Mexico City, Milan, Monaco, Montevideo, Moscow, Mumbai, São Paulo, Singapore and Tokyo. Our client-centric approach, our objective advice based on the Julius Baer open product platform, our solid financial base and our entrepreneurial management culture make us the international reference in wealth management.

For more information, visit our website at www.juliusbaer.com